BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HANOVER TOWNSHIP – NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 3630 JACKSONVILLE RD. BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

AGENDA - REVISED

October 13, 2020 7:00 PM

OPENING

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Agenda
- > Approval of Minutes from September 22, 2020
- > Approval of Bills & Transfers dated October 13, 2020 as presented by the Assistant Treasurer

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN & REPORT OF THE VICE CHAIRMAN

SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS & ROAD REPORTS

- Road District #1 Mr. Nagle
- Road District #2 Mr. Diacogiannis
- Road District #3 Mr. Warren
- Road District #4 Ms. Lawless
- Road District #5 Mr. Prendeville

APPOINTMENTS & RESIGNATIONS – BOARDS, COMMISSIONS & COMMITTEES

PLANNING & ZONING – Ms. Lawless

- Hold Harmless 5610 Falcon Dr. Bethlehem, PA
- ➢ Hold Harmless − 6770 Lilac Dr. Bethlehem, PA
- Hindu Temple Zoning Hearing Board

ADMINISTRATION – Mr. Warren

- Budget Draft Distribution
- Community Center Update
- COVID-19 CRBG Grant Agreement
- Hanover Township Policies Adoption
- Employee Handbook Update Adoption
- Resolution 20 15 LSA Monroe County Grant
- Fitness Passport Service Agreement

DEVELOPMENTS – Mr. Nagle

Hanover Senior Living – Improvements Extension

PUBLIC WORKS – Mr. Prendeville

Pool Update

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

STAFF REPORTS

- Engineer
- Solicitor
- Public Works Director
- Township Manager

ADJOURNMENT